#### 506758717 07/09/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6805534

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LOT WILLIAM SHORT JR.	02/20/2013
ROBERT BRADLEY BEGGS	02/20/2013
RICHARD EARL BEGGS	02/20/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	3CREAMERS, LLC
Street Address:	4817 COUNTRY FARMS DRIVE
City:	WINDSOR
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80528

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16286468

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8012589823

Email: cbuschmann@patentlawworks.net,

metherington@patentlawworks.net

**CRAIG BUSCHMANN** Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 310 EAST 4500 SOUTH, SUITE 400 Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10787-09107 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRAIG BUSCHMANN
SIGNATURE:	/Craig Buschmann/
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2021

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=09107 US - Inventors Assignment#page1.tif source=09107 US - Inventors Assignment#page2.tif source=09107 US - Inventors Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 056807 FRAME: 0234

506758717

source=09107 US - Inventors Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 056807 FRAME: 0235

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Lot William Short Jr., with a residence address at 9831 Edgecove Drive, Dallas, Texas 75238; Robert Bradley Beggs, with a residence address at 8413 Scottsdale Drive, Rowlett, Texas 75089; and Richard Earl Beggs, with a residence address at 9105 Clearlake, Rowlett, Texas 75088 (the "Assignors") have caused to be filed patent applications for certain new and useful improvements disclosed and described in U.S. Application No. 13/517,870, filed June 14, 2012 and U.S. Application No. 13/441,230 filed April 6, 2012, each of which is entitled "Method and Apparatus for Reaming Well-Bore Surfaces Nearer the Center of Drift," in which the Assignors are named as the inventors, and which claim priority based upon U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/473,587 filed April 8, 2011, entitled "Method and Apparatus for Reaming Well-Bore Surfaces Nearer the Center of Drift" (the Applications collectively referenced as the "Applications");

WHEREAS, James D. Isenhour has caused to be filed a patent application for certain new and useful improvements disclosed and described in U.S. Application No. 13/442,316, filed April 9, 2012, entitled "Method and Apparatus for Reaming Well Bore Surfaces Nearer the Center of Drift," in which James D. Isenhour is named as the inventor and which claims priority based upon U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/473,587 filed April 8, 2011, entitled "Method and Apparatus for Reaming Well-Bore Surfaces Nearer the Center of Drift" (referred to as the "Isenhour Application").

WHEREAS, 3cReamers, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all rights Assignors may have to the Applications and the Isenhour Application, and any and all priority documents, all related applications related by claiming the benefit of the same filing date (including International, regional and national stage applications);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, Assignors' entire right, title, and interest in the above-referenced Applications and Isenhour Application, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to the aforesaid Applications and Isenhour Application, including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, any foreign applications, including international and regional applications, claiming the benefit of the filing date of any of the Applications and Isenhour Application, in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid Applications and Isenhour Application and in and to any right to claim priority to any of the aforesaid patents and/or patent applications and all right of recovery for prior infringement;

AND Assignors hereby covenant for themselves and their legal representatives, and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that Assignors have granted no right or license to the Applications, the Isenhour Application, or any patent(s) that may issue therefrom, to anyone except said Assignee;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors hereunto set their hand and seal.

Name: Lot William Sho	\$117. on Jr.	February <u>Z</u> , 201	13
County of DAUAS State of TEXAS	) ss:		
State aforesaid, personal	ly appeared Lot William who signed and sealed the	Short Jr., to me kno- ne foregoing instrum	in and for the County and wn and known to me to be ent, and acknowledged the
		NICIA	Tulkik
			TATHESE P.
		Notary Pul	olic" y " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "
(SEAL)		My Commission I	Expires
Holes Lisa Name: Robert Bradley J	My Logg 2 Boss V	February <u>20</u> , 20	13
County of $D\omega //\omega 5$ State of $TeXA5$	) ) ss: )		
On this 20 day State aforesaid, personal	ly appeared Robert Bradle who signed and sealed the	ey Beggs, to me kno ne foregoing instrum	in and for the County and wn and known to me to be ent, and acknowledged the
		Nedra	Turke
		1//200	REDRA TURNER
(SEAL)		Notary Pul	. Expires 67-21-2013

FOR THE ASSIGNORS (THE NAMED INVENTORS):

Redul Earl Name: Richard Earl Beg	Byro-	February <del>(20</del> , 2013
County of Dalla. State of Texas	> ) ) ss:	
On this <u>20</u> day State aforesaid, personall	of February 2013, before y appeared Richard Earwho signed and sealed to	re me a Notary Public in and for the County and related to the Beggs, to me known and known to me to be the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the
(SEAL)		Notary Public 77 Public 87 21-2013  My Commission Expires
ACCEPTANCE BY AS	SIGNEE:	
February, 2013	Ву	3cReamers, LLC  : Name: James D. Isenhour Title: Member
County of State of	) ) ss:	
and State aforesaid, person the person of that name, w	nally appeared James D. ho acknowledged that h	re me a Notary Public in and for the County. Isenhour to me known and known to me to be ne signed and sealed the foregoing instrument I acknowledged the same to be of his free act
(SEAL)		Notary Public  My Commission Expires
	3	

**RECORDED: 02/21/2013** 

PATENT REEL: 056807 FRAME: 0238

Name: Richard Earl Beggs	F	druary, 2013
County of State of	) } \$850 }	
On this day of Februar State aforesaid, personally appears the person of that name, who signe same to be of his free act and deed.	ry 2013, before me d Richard Earl Be d and scaled the fo	a Notary Public in and for the County and asset to me known and known to me to be regaing instrument, and acknowledged the
(SEAL)	<b></b>	Notacy Public  y Commission Expires
ACCEPTANCE BY ASSIGNEE:		
February <u>3.0</u> , 2013		Reamers, LLC  See James D. Isenhour  Member
County of	)	uu.
Sime of	) 880 }	
the person of that name, who acknow	ledged that he sign e berein, and ackno	Notary Public in and for the County our to me known and known to me to be ed and scaled the foregoing instrument whedged the same to be of his free act
(SEAL) \$200 of Colored to \$200 o		Note Public  My Commission Expires 10/20/20/4

**RECORDED: 07/09/2021** 

PATENT REEL: 056807 FRAME: 0239